FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

))

In the Matter of SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS BANK SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI (Insured State Savings Association)

ORDER TERMINATING SUPERVISORY AGREEMENT

FDIC-11-595b OTS Docket No. 02988

WHEREAS, pursuant to the SUPERVISORY AGREEMENT entered into between Systematic Savings Bank, Springfield, Missouri ("Association"), and the Office of Thrift Supervision ("OTS"), the OTS Regional Director, under a delegation of authority, issued an OTS SUPERVISORY AGREEMENT against the Association pursuant to section 8(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act ("Act"), 12 U.S.C. § 1818(b), effective January 25, 2011 OTS Docket No. 02988; and

WHEREAS, on July 21, 2011, pursuant to sections 313-328 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act of 2010 ("Dodd-Frank"), specifically section 316(b) of Dodd-Frank, the FDIC was given jurisdiction over the Association and the SUPERVISORY AGREEMENT for purposes of enforcing, modifying, or terminating the SUPERVISORY AGREEMENT under FDIC applicable laws, and that the FDIC has since determined the Association has achieved substantial conformance with the provisions of the SUPERVISORY AGREEMENT. NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the SUPERVISORY AGREEMENT against the Association, be, and hereby is, terminated.

Pursuant to delegated authority.

Dated this 2nd day of November , 2011.

/s/

Mark S. Moylan Deputy Regional Director Kansas City Regional Office